
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 9.1B/APMSIDC/EQU/23-24, 
Dt:06.02.2024, (Bids received on dt: 21.03.2024) for Procurement of Basic laboratory 
equipment for State Food laboratory, Vishakhapatnam are hereby requested to send 
their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation 
Report which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, dt: 
25.04.2024. 
Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 22.04.2024. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur. 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Asian Scientific Industries Delhi Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online ID :2231051 

Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

Group-1: 4,50,000 

Group-2: 7,50,000 

Max-10 Lakhs 

 

Pg. no: 3 

 

DD No:470063 

DD Dt;19.03.2024 

Bank:YES Bank 

Amount:10 Lakhs 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 525 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make 

and Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 527 &529 

 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 

531,533,535,537,539,541,543,545,547,549 

Not Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting 

documents 

Pg. No: 5-9 

SD: 10-115 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 551 

 

Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details 

Format B3 for Manufacturer 

NA Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Pg no: 553 Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Asian Scientific Industries Delhi Remarks 

Format B3-A Distributor 

Group-1: 4,50,00,000 

Group-2: 7,50,00,000 

Avg. Annual Turnover: 17.20Cr 

NETWORTH: 7.00Cr 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no: 575 

 

 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign 

the bids 

Pg no: 581 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary 

on technical specifications 

Pg no: 117-300 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 

deviations statements 

Pg no:  Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No:583 

GST No: 07AAZFA7598L1Z9 

Pg. no: 591 

PAN no: AAZFA7598L 

Pg No: 557,563,569 

(2022-23), 

(2021-22) 

(2020-21) 

IT-Returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications 

for both processes and products 

such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for 

Organization) and ISO 13485 

(Quality Management System for 

Medical Devices) 

Pg no:    Not submitted 

Valid:  

Pg no:  

Valid:  

 

 

Not Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate 

Management System 

Pg no: not submitted 

Valid: 

Not Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Asian Scientific Industries Delhi Remarks 

Certification for Medical Devices 

and their equivalent International 

Standards certificates (BIS/ 

CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 

 

 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: NA Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / 

Price bid, to be attested by a 

Gazette Officer, self attested or 

properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the 

bidder 

Pg. No: 625 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 627 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required NA Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Table A : Group-1 

S. No Equipment Q.Qty M.A Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 Automated Fat analyzer 1 531 LabIndia 
&labsox 
LSP A06 

 2  

2 Automated Fibre 
analyzer 

1 531 LabIndia 
&labfiber LFP 
1000 

  1 

3 Automated Protein 
analyzer 

1 531 LabIndia 
&labkjel LK 
520 

3   

4 Centrifuge Refrigirated 1 545 Eltek 
&RC4100F 

4   

5 Nitrogen Evaporator 
(Bench top) 

1 539 Athena AT-
EV-50 

 2  

6 Nitrogen generator 1 533 Peak 
InfinityXE60-

6010 

3   

7 Centrifuges (floor model) 
with refrigeration 

1 545 Eltek 
RC8100 SF 

 2  

8 Automated Solid phase 
extraction System 

1 549 LC Tech 
Freestyle 

 3  

9 FTIR with ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 531 LabIndia 
Alpha II 

1   

 



Table B: Group-2 

S. No Equipment Qty Q.Q Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 MICRO FILTRATION 
UNIT 

1 535 Merck 
&EZ-FIT 

2   

2 UV-VISIBLE 
SPECTROPHOTOMET
ER 

 1  531 Labindia 
UV3200 

 5  

3 MICROWAVE 
DIGESTION SYSTEM 

1 537 Anton paar 3   

4 GLASSWARE 
WASHER/DRYER 

1 531 labIndia & 
SM1 

  4 

5 ATOMIC ABSORPTION 
SPECTROPHOTMETE
R 

1 531 LabIndia & 
AA8000 

2 3  

6 UPLC with PDA, RID, 
and FLD 

1 541 Agilent 1290 
Infinity II 

1   

7 30 KVA UPS 2 543 ABP &AHX  5  
 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified due to  

1. Non-submission of ISO 13485 & BIS/CE/USFDA for quoted equipment. 

2. Manufacturer authorization clarification requires as labindia & antonpar given for 
Multiple vendors. 

 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Technicon Services 

 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online ID ;2229718 

Amount: Rs. 11800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

Group-1: 4,50,000 

Group-2: 7,50,000 

Max-10 Lakhs 

 

Pg. no: 5 & 7 

 

DD No:509508 &509507 

DD Dt; 23.01.2024 

Bank:ICICI 

Amount:4.5 L & 7.5L 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 21 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 37 

 

Not Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 29,33,35,39 Not Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: Not Submitted 

SD:  

Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 

as per Format B2 

Pg. no: Not submitted Not Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Technicon Services 

 

Remarks 

 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

NA Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 

Distributor 

Group-1: 4,50,00,000 

Group-2: 7,50,00,000 

Pg no: 9 

Avg. Annual Turnover: 

8.43Cr 

NETWORTH: 87L 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 

facilities 

Pg no: 19 

 

 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: Not submitted Not Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Group-1 Pg no: 39-86 

Group-2 Pg no:87-130 

Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 17 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg No: Not Submitted. 

GST No: not submitted 

Pg. no: 135 

PAN no: AUPT3 68 1 P 

Pg No: 11,13,15 

(2022-23), 

(2021-22) 

(2020-21) 

IT-Returns 

Not Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 

quality certifications for both processes 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 

System for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:    Not submitted 

Valid:  

Pg no:  

Valid:  

 

Not Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Technicon Services 

 

Remarks 

 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 

Certificate Management System 

Certification for Medical Devices and 

their equivalent International Standards 

certificates (BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: Not submitted 

Valid: 

Pg no: 

 

 

Not Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: NA Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 

be attested by a Gazette Officer, self 

attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 23 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 25 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required NA Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Table A : Group-1 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M. A 
Pg.no 

CE &  
ISO 

13485 

Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 Automated Fat analyzer 1 35  Velp    

2 Automated Fibre 
analyzer 

1 35  velp    

3 Automated Protein 
analyzer 

1 35  Velp    

4 Centrifuge Refrigirated 1   eppendorf I 
Gyrozen 

   

5 Nitrogen Evaporator 
(Bench top) 

1 33  Prama     

6 Nitrogen generator 1 33  Prama     

7 Centrifuges (floor model) 
with refrigeration 

1    eppendorf I 
Gyrogen  

   

8 Automated Solid phase 
extraction System 

1 29   Biotage I 
Thermo  

   

9 FTIR with ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 31 Pg.no.550  Perkin I 
Shimadzu  

   

 

Table B: Group-2 



S. 
No 

Equipment Qty M. A 
Pg.no 

CE & ISO 
13485 

Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 Micro filtration unit 1    Axiva     

2 Uv-visible 
spectrophotometer 

 1    Shimadzu     

3 Microwave digestion 
system 

1    Milestone     

4 Glassware washer/dryer 1 552   Lab India I S-
meg  

   

5 Atomic absorption 
spectrophotmeter 

1 29   Thermo     

6 Uplc with pda, rid, and fld 1 29   Thermo     

7 30 kva ups 2   Liebert    

 

Remarks:  Provisionally Not Qualified due to 

1.Non submission of manufacture authorization forms for all Quoted items. 

2.Non submission of past performance of quoted items (distributer/OEM) 

3.Non submission of CA certificate as pe tender format. 

4.Non submission of ISO 13485 & BIS/CE/USFDA for quoted items 

5. Non submission of model of quoted items 

6.Clarification required for LabIndia & Perkin & Eppendorf  as manufacturer 
authorization given to multipule vendors. 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Spectovo Technologies 

Pvt.Ltd 

 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online ID :2229843 

Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

Group-1: 4,50,000 

Group-2: 7,50,000 

Max-10 Lakhs 

 

Pg. no: 63, &64 

 

DD No:038618&038619 

DD Dt;16.01.2024 

Bank:Yes Bank 

Amount:4.5L & 7.5L 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 136 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 142 &163 

 

Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Spectovo Technologies 

Pvt.Ltd 

 

Remarks 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 

303,304,305,306,307,308,309,310 

Not Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 73-135 

SD:  

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: Not submitted 

 

Not Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

NA Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

Group-1: 4,50,00,000 

Group-2: 7,50,00,000 

Pg no: 22 

Avg. Annual Turnover: 10.78Cr 

NETWORTH: 64Lakhs 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no: 141 

 

 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 71 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 142-196 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: Not submitted  Not Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No:3 

GST No: 36ABCCS3277P1ZP 

Pg. no: 6 

PAN no: ABCCS3277P 

Pg No: 59,60,61 

(2022-23), 

(2021-22) 

(2020-21) 

IT-Returns 

Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Spectovo Technologies 

Pvt.Ltd 

 

Remarks 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications for 

both processes and products such as 

ISO 9001 (Quality Management 

System for Organization) and ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:    Not submitted 

Valid:  

Pg no:  

Valid:  

 

 

Not Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

System Certification for Medical 

Devices and their equivalent 

International Standards certificates 

(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: Not submitted 

Valid: 

Pg no: 

 

 

Not Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: 65-69 Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, 

self attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 140 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 137 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required NA Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Table A : Group-1 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A 
Pg.No 

ISO 
&CE/BIS/USFDA 

Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-
23 

1 Automated Fat 
analyzer 

1 304 313&314 LabIndia/ 
pelican 

2   

2 Automated Fibre 
analyzer 

1 304  LabIndia/ 
pelican 

 4  

3 Automated Protein 
analyzer 

1 304  LabIndia/ 
pelican 

  3 

4 Centrifuge Refrigirated 1 307 316 Eppendorf & 
5804R 

1   

5 Nitrogen Evaporator 1 306  CreSCENT&  3  



(Bench top) Rapid 50 
6 Nitrogen generator 1   PCI & 

NG_02-T-10 
  2 

7 Centrifuges (floor 
model) with 
refrigeration 

1 307  Eppendrof & 
5910Ri 

5   

8 Automated Solid 
phase extraction 
System 

1 309 330&331 Orochem/ 
Biotage 

 2  

9 FTIR with ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 308 338&339 PerkinElmer   1 

 

Table B: Group-2 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO 
&CE/BIS/USFDA 

Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-
23 

1 MICRO FILTRATION 
UNIT 

1 310  PCI &SFK-
GC 

1   

2 UV-VISIBLE 
SPECTROPHOTOMETER

 1 304  LabIndia & 
UV3200 

 2  

3 MICROWAVE 
DIGESTION SYSTEM 

1 303 326&327 Anton paar 
& M-5000 

2   

4 GLASSWARE 
WASHER/DRYER 

1 304  labIndia & 
BKLW-
220D 

  2 

5 ATOMIC ABSORPTION 
SPECTROPHOTMETER 

1 304  LabIndia / 
PerkinElme

r 

 1  

6 UPLC with PDA, RID, and 
FLD 

1 311  Waters 1   

7 30 KVA UPS 2 312  Microtek   5 
 

Remarks: provisionally Not Qualified due to 

1.Non submission of end user certificate CA as per tender format B2. 

2.Non submission of Technical & Commercial deviation statement as per tender format 

3. Non submission of ISO 13485 & BIS/CE/USFDA for all Quoted items 

4. Multiple make quoted for items 

5.Clarification required on LabIndia & PerkinElmer as manufacturer authorization  given to 
multiple vendors. 

 

 


